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Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

102.2
39.8
90.6
17.7
31.3
46.4

2,381
1,345
4,359
42

1,863
163

1,495
26,891

650.6
260.1
361.9
76.4
176.3
283.5

8,016
4,077
8,775
122

4,536
356

3,802
68,454

644.9
257.3
376.5
131.7
187.9
311.9

19,124
8,188
7,637
177

6,958
713

5,465
98,992

1,082.9
384.1
463.9
168.3
273.4
372.6

22,690
9,712
8,299
212

6,584
771

6,299
115,891

1,711.0
352.9
553.2
174.3
364.7
406.9

23,260
9,738
8,608
156

6,399
743

7,023
116,950

3,160.2
509.0
616.8
211.7
469.7
471.8

27,820
9,365
14,183
142

4,742
813

9,328
158,234

7,465.0
612.2
693.5
242.7
624.8
642.7

20,434
9,417
17,998

90
3,434
521

7,060
161,491

8,277.8
860.0
625.2
240.9
559.7
650.2

10,920
3,844
9,296
43

1,356
193

2,789
83,521

8,916.1
600.0
537.4
331.3
500.8
533.1

7,174
1,783
3,718
15
388
53
930

33,315

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

40.3

52.0

5,278
3,654
29,607

291.4

282.1

13,489
14,732
69,917

315.0

317.1

16,941
25,952
104,361

395.9

390.1

19,077
29,345
122,036

545.2

421.1

19,555
30,320
123,002

700.4

488.0

16,153
38,420
170,054

913.6

658.1

10,467
38,347
171,631

990.9

668.4

4,671
18,483
88,808

1,073.2

556.7

2,052
9,828
35,496

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


