Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	26,891	46.4
than 18	Black or African American	1,495	31.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	163	17.7
	Asian	1,863	90.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	42	39.8
	Two or more races	4,359	102.2
	Other	1,345	
	Not Reported/Missing	2,381	
18 to 24	White	68,454	283.5
	Black or African American	3,802	176.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	356	76.4
	Asian	4,536	361.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	122	260.1
	Two or more races	8,775	650.6
	Other	4.077	
	Not Reported/Missing	8,016	
25 to 34	White	98,992	311.9
	Black or African American	5,465	187 9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	713	131.7
	Asian	6 958	376.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	177	257 3
	Two or more races	7.637	644.9
	Other	8,188	044.3
	Not Reported/Missing	19,124	
35 to 44	White	115,891	372.6
33 10 44	Black or African American	6,299	273.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	771	168.3
	Asian	6 584	463.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	212	384 1
	Two or more races	8 299	1.082.9
	Other	9,712	1,002.3
	Not Reported/Missing	22,690	
45 to 54	Not Reported/MISSING White	116 950	406.9
45 to 54	White Black or African American	7,023	406.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	7,023	174 3
	Asian		174.3
		6,399	
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	100	352.9
	Two or more races	8,608	1,711.0
	Other	9,738	
	Not Reported/Missing White	23,260 158 234	471.8
55 to 64	*******		
	Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	9,328	469.7 211.7
		813	
	Asian	4,742	616.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	142	509.0
	Two or more races	14,183	3,160.2
	Other	9,365	
	Not Reported/Missing	27,820	
65 to 74	White	161,491	642.7
	Black or African American	7,060	624.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	521	242.7
	Asian	3,434	693.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	90	612.2
	Two or more races	17,998	7,465.0
	Other	9,417	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,434	
75 to 84	White	83,521	650.2
	Black or African American	2,789	559.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	193	240.9
	Asian	1,356	625.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	43	860.0
	Two or more races	9,296	8,277.8
	Other	3,844	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,920	
85+	White	33,315	533.1
	Black or African American	930	500.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	53	331.3
	Asian	388	537.4
	N. C H	15	600.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	10	

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	29,607	52.0
	Missing/Not Reported	3,654	
	Hispanic or Latino	5,278	40.3
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	69,917	282.1
	Missing/Not Reported	14,732	
	Hispanic or Latino	13,489	291.4
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	104,361	317.1
	Missing/Not Reported	25,952	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,941	315.0
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	122,036	390.1
	Missing/Not Reported	29,345	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,077	395.9
15 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	123,002	421.1
	Missing/Not Reported	30,320	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,555	545.2
5 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	170,054	488.0
	Missing/Not Reported	38,420	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,153	700.4
5 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	171,631	658.1
	Missing/Not Reported	38,347	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,467	913.6
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	88,808	668.4
	Missing/Not Reported	18,483	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,671	990.9
15+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,496	556.7
	Missing/Not Reported	9,828	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,052	1,073.2